

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: C.M.A.No. 566 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
3	29.04.2026	<u>RNT, J&BM, J</u> As per the report of the mediation centre of this court in ROC No.522/APHCMC/2026, dated 22.04.2026, the matter could not be settled. 2. The petition filed by the respondent/husband seeking restitution of conjugal rights, was allowed. 3. Challenging the same, the wife has filed the appeal. 4. I.A.No.1 of 2025 to condone the delay of 5 days in filing the appeal. 5. Issue notice to the respondent. 6. In addition to the normal mode of service, the appellant is permitted to take out personal notice by Registered Post with Acknowledgement Due and file proof of service by the next date. 7. List on 01.07.2026. 8. Pending consideration of I.A.No.1 of 2025, the execution of decree under challenge shall	

		remain stayed but the parties would be at liberty to comply with the decree, till the next date of listing. 9. On appearance of respondent, the Court will consider to refer the parties to mediation. RNT, J BM, J Pab	
--	--	--	--

--	--	--	--